
MastersInternational German Masters Open

Name :  City : Potsdam
Site : Organizer : AC Potsdam

Date :

Session Session 1     Weigh-in Time: 2026-01-30 08:00 Start Time: 2026-01-30 10:00

Announcer Daniela Jantzen Referee 1 Stefan Schaefer  
Marshal Carina Schelhase Referee 2 Karin Bohusch

Timekeeper Referee 3 Lynette Murad
Controller Kim Rahir

Session Session 2     Weigh-in Time: 2026-01-30 10:15 Start Time: 2026-01-30 12:20

Announcer Dominic Patmore Referee 1 Andreas Degwerth  
Marshal Lynette Murad Referee 2 Udo Klatt

Timekeeper Referee 3 Karin Bohusch
Controller Andreas Anker

Session Session 3     Weigh-in Time: 2026-01-30 13:00 Start Time: 2026-01-30 15:00

Announcer Daniela Jantzen Referee 1 Stefan Schaefer  
Marshal Carina Schelhase Referee 2 Karin Bohusch

Timekeeper Referee 3 Stephanie Knipping
Controller Laura Viol

Session Session 4     Weigh-in Time: 2026-01-30 15:15 Start Time: 2026-01-30 17:15

Announcer Dominic Patmore Referee 1 Andreas Degwerth  
Marshal Daniela Jantzen Referee 2 Udo Klatt

Timekeeper Referee 3 Carina Schelhase
Controller Leroy Kanthack

Session Session 5     Weigh-in Time: 2026-01-31 07:00 Start Time: 2026-01-31 09:00

Announcer Dr. Garrett Smith Referee 1 Stefan Schaefer  
Marshal Daniela Jantzen Referee 2 Ron Nicol

Timekeeper Referee 3 Konstantyn Ielesov
Controller Volker Seyffer

Session Session 6     Weigh-in Time: 2026-01-31 09:30 Start Time: 2026-01-31 11:45

Announcer Dr. Garrett Smith Referee 1 Andreas Degwerth  
Marshal Daniela Jantzen Referee 2 Udo Klatt

Timekeeper Referee 3 Andreas Anker
Controller Volker Seyffer

Session Session 7     Weigh-in Time: 2026-01-31 12:30 Start Time: 2026-01-31 14:45

Announcer Dominic Patmore Referee 1 Stefan Schaefer  
Marshal Ron Nicol Referee 2 Udo Klatt

Timekeeper Referee 3 Lynette Murad
Controller Volker Seyffer

Session Session 8     Weigh-in Time: 2026-02-01 08:00 Start Time: 2026-02-01 10:00

Announcer Dominic Patmore Referee 1 Udo Klatt  
Marshal Referee 2 Stefan Schaefer

Timekeeper Referee 3 Konstantyn Ielesov
Controller Marco Stehwin
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MastersInternational German Masters Open

Session Session 9     Weigh-in Time: 2026-02-01 09:45 Start Time: 2026-02-01 11:50

Announcer Ira Philip Referee 1 Andreas Anker  
Marshal Daniela Jantzen Referee 2 Ron Nicol

Timekeeper Referee 3 Lynette Murad
Controller Stephanie Knipping

Session Session 10     Weigh-in Time: 2026-02-01 11:45 Start Time: 2026-02-01 13:50

Announcer Dominic Patmore Referee 1 Stefan Schaefer  
Marshal Carina Schelhase Referee 2 Stephanie Knipping

Timekeeper Referee 3 Udo Klatt
Controller Konstantyn Ielesov

Session Session 11     Weigh-in Time: 2026-02-01 14:00 Start Time: 2026-02-01 16:05

Announcer Daniela Jantzen Referee 1 Ron Nicol  
Marshal Carina Schelhase Referee 2 Konstantyn Ielesov

Timekeeper Referee 3 Volker Seyffer
Controller Stephanie Knipping
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MastersInternational German Masters Open Men's Results

1 2 3 Max Rank 1 2 3 Max Rank Total Rank

M30 88

61 Kousenidis Theodoros M30 88 84,30 Greece 1993 100 (106) 108 108 1 115 122 (127) 122 1 230 1

131 Singh Gill Rajwinder M30 88 82,40 India 1993 60 - - 60 2 95 - - 95 2 155 2

M30 94

17 Löwen Markus M30 94 92,30 Germany 1993 112 116 121 121 1 130 136 142 142 1 263 1

8 Jurke Bartimäus M30 94 90,60 Germany 1996 95 100 (103) 100 2 125 130 (133) 130 2 230 2

27 Gasparini Joele M30 94 89,10 Italy 1996 85 89 (92) 89 3 105 110 115 115 3 204 3

M30 110

25 Denzel Vladislav M30 110 102,00 Germany 1994 120 (127) (127) 120 1 140 146 150 150 1 270 1

49 Kanthack Leroy M30 110 106,70 Germany 1996 98 (103) 103 103 2 130 138 (145) 138 2 241 2

12 Löwen Erik M30 110 107,80 Germany 1993 100 (105) (107) 100 3 120 125 (130) 125 3 225 3

28 Schenke Eduard M30 110 107,90 Germany 1992 90 95 98 98 4 117 123 (128) 123 4 221 4

10 Kloster Björn M30 110 106,60 Germany 1992 (90) 90 95 95 5 120 (126) (126) 120 5 215 5

M35 65

99 Kumar Sandeep M35 65 63,50 India 1989 60 65 (70) 65 1 85 (90) (90) 85 1 150 1

M35 79

101 Glenn Thomas M35 79 77,90 USA 1988 78 84 87 87 1 110 115 (122) 115 1 202 1

70 Cremer Kevin M35 79 73,40 Germany 1989 83 86 (88) 86 2 110 114 (118) 114 2 200 2

22 Dr. Smith Garrett Michael M35 79 75,30 USA 1988 80 83 (86) 83 3 95 (100) (100) 95 3 178 3

M35 88

80 Jurke Äneas M35 88 86,40 Germany 1989 88 92 95 95 1 120 125 130 130 1 225 1

3 Liotto Rudy M35 88 84,50 Italy 1990 (83) 83 (86) 83 2 105 110 (113) 110 2 193 2

M35 110

Total

B.W. Team Born

Snatch Clean&Jerk

Lot Last Name First Name Cat.
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MastersInternational German Masters Open Men's Results

1 2 3 Max Rank 1 2 3 Max Rank Total Rank

Total

B.W. Team Born

Snatch Clean&Jerk

Lot Last Name First Name Cat.

106 Hillmann Benjamin M35 110 99,80 Germany 1987 100 105 108 108 1 137 143 148 148 1 256 1

M35 110+

91 Bonetto Alessandro M35 110+ 110,30 Italy 1987 96 (101) 104 104 1 (123) 125 130 130 1 234 1

M40 71

121 Wong Jonathan M40 71 70,20 Malaysia 1982 86 92 (98) 92 1 115 (120) (120) 115 1 207 1

119 Isayan Sargis M40 71 67,90 Germany 1985 70 (75) 75 75 2 100 (105) 107 107 2 182 2

M40 79

68 Lysenko Alexej M40 79 78,80 Germany 1984 92 98 (106) 98 1 105 113 120 120 1 218 1

59 Mucha Joonas M40 79 78,60 Germany 1986 75 (79) 79 79 2 (86) 86 (93) 86 2 165 2

M40 88

15 Zimmer Edgar M40 88 84,70 Germany 1986 110 115 120 120 1 135 140 145 145 1 265 1

82 Laska Paul Peter M40 88 84,90 Germany 1984 70 (75) (78) 70 2 105 (113) (115) 105 2 175 2

52 Schmalz Denis M40 88 84,50 Germany 1983 65 (70) (73) 65 3 80 85 (90) 85 3 150 3

M40 94

118 Mösche Robert M40 94 88,80 Germany 1986 98 103 (105) 103 1 130 134 - 134 1 237 1

41 Grabitsch Dennis M40 94 91,90 Germany 1986 97 102 (105) 102 2 125 130 (133) 130 2 232 2

102 Chiotis Filipos M40 94 91,30 Greece 1984 78 83 (88) 83 3 (108) 112 (118) 112 3 195 3

M40 110

126 Hoffmann Adam M40 110 100,50 USA 1984 80 84 88 88 1 (123) (123) (123) - - - -

M40 110+

103 Rippin Dimitri M40 110+ 114,50 Germany 1985 100 104 107 107 1 120 126 131 131 1 238 1

M45 79

83 Nicol Ron Marco M45 79 76,50 Germany 1977 35 - - 35 1 35 - - 35 1 70 1
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MastersInternational German Masters Open Men's Results

1 2 3 Max Rank 1 2 3 Max Rank Total Rank

Total

B.W. Team Born

Snatch Clean&Jerk

Lot Last Name First Name Cat.

M45 88

45 Maunier Raphael M45 88 85,60 France 1977 85 95 (100) 95 1 105 115 120 120 1 215 1

78 Charanjit Charanjit M45 88 81,60 India 1981 65 70 75 75 2 95 100 (105) 100 2 175 2

95 Batra Rajesh M45 88 86,60 India 1978 55 (65) (65) 55 3 60 (70) - 60 3 115 3

M45 94

47 Letuchyi Viktor M45 94 93,50 Ukraine 1979 125 (130) (132) 125 1 151 (156) - 151 1 276 1

109 Schiller Thomas M45 94 92,80 Germany 1977 100 105 (110) 105 2 128 (135) 142 142 2 247 2

M45 110

115 Kumar Santokh M45 110 98,30 India 1980 95 100 104 104 1 (120) 120 (130) 120 2 224 1

96 Borecki Artur M45 110 100,90 Poland 1981 (95) 95 100 100 2 110 120 (130) 120 1 220 2

71 Parkash Jyoti M45 110 98,00 India 1981 35 (40) 40 40 3 30 45 55 55 3 95 3

M45 110+

94 Majchrzak Jacek M45 110+ 114,20 Poland 1977 112 118 122 122 1 145 150 (153) 150 1 272 1

86 Singh Iqbal M45 110+ 118,30 India 1981 95 (105) 105 105 2 125 135 145 145 2 250 2

30 Patmore Dominic M45 110+ 116,00Great Britain 1980 90 (95) (96) 90 4 119 123 127 127 3 217 3

111 Antoniou Georgios M45 110+ 168,60 Greece 1980 85 90 95 95 3 105 110 (116) 110 4 205 4

M50 71

7 Küderle Oliver M50 71 69,80 Germany 1975 55 62 (67) 62 1 70 75 78 78 1 140 1

M50 79

93 Bartsch Holger M50 79 77,50 Germany 1972 72 75 (78) 75 2 104 107 110 110 1 185 1

40 Berg Bastian M50 79 77,70 Germany 1976 75 78 (81) 78 1 98 (103) 103 103 2 181 2

104 Bögl Stefan M50 79 75,20 Germany 1975 68 72 (75) 72 3 90 (97) 97 97 3 169 3

M50 88

116 Carstenson Jan M50 88 82,50 Germany 1976 (80) (80) 80 80 2 95 101 - 101 1 181 1
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MastersInternational German Masters Open Men's Results

1 2 3 Max Rank 1 2 3 Max Rank Total Rank

Total

B.W. Team Born

Snatch Clean&Jerk

Lot Last Name First Name Cat.

39 Charalampos Lioulias M50 88 83,40 Greece 1976 75 78 81 81 1 95 (98) (98) 95 2 176 2

117 Kottlorz Rene M50 88 86,30 Germany 1972 (60) 60 (65) 60 3 (75) 75 80 80 3 140 3

M50 94

1 Veaceslav Cazacu M50 94 90,90 Moldavien 1975 85 (93) (93) 85 2 125 130 (135) 130 1 215 1

26 Stehwin Marco M50 94 93,10 Germany 1974 90 94 (100) 94 1 115 120 (125) 120 2 214 2

M50 110

21 Pallaske Frank M50 110 101,10 Germany 1975 95 (102) (102) 95 1 115 (123) 125 125 2 220 1

65 Segui Juan M50 110 109,80 Spain 1972 85 92 (97) 92 3 115 120 125 125 1 217 2

92 Reiss Szczepan M50 110 99,30 Polen 1974 90 95 (100) 95 2 110 115 (120) 115 3 210 3

M55 71

62 Lobato Gonzalez Javier M55 71 70,20 Spain 1970 50 53 (56) 53 1 (66) 66 (69) 66 1 119 1

M55 79

84 See Keat M55 79 72,30Great Britain 1967 88 93 (95) 93 1 110 (115) (116) 110 1 203 1

M55 88

20 Neitzel Yves M55 88 85,00 Germany 1970 80 85 87 87 1 100 105 107 107 1 194 1

73 Kolschmann Andree M55 88 87,00 Germany 1970 78 (83) 83 83 2 100 (105) (105) 100 2 183 2

M55 94

24 Palermo Guiseppe M55 94 92,70 Germany 1970 96 100 (104) 100 1 125 130 - 130 1 230 1

M55 110

23 Moreno Martin M55 110 108,30 Germany 1971 90 96 (101) 96 1 110 120 129 129 1 225 1

81 Scholz Lars M55 110 106,40 Germany 1969 63 68 71 71 2 88 92 96 96 2 167 2

43 Exner Antonio M55 110 101,00 Germany 1968 60 63 66 66 3 80 84 87 87 3 153 3

M55 110+
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MastersInternational German Masters Open Men's Results

1 2 3 Max Rank 1 2 3 Max Rank Total Rank

Total

B.W. Team Born

Snatch Clean&Jerk

Lot Last Name First Name Cat.

66 Becker Maik M55 110+ 119,90 Germany 1970 63 67 (70) 67 1 85 90 94 94 1 161 1

M60 71

75 Rohland Joachim M60 71 66,80 Germany 1965 60 63 65 65 1 75 78 (80) 78 1 143 1

4 Resch Toni M60 71 69,70 Germany 1963 60 (63) (63) 60 2 (69) 69 73 73 2 133 2

M60 79

46 Branke Michael M60 79 78,90 Germany 1965 62 66 70 70 1 93 97 100 100 1 170 1

2 Braun Michael M60 79 79,00 Germany 1966 63 67 (70) 67 2 70 75 (80) 75 3 142 2

33 Büttner Michael M60 79 78,30 Germany 1966 50 53 56 56 3 (82) 82 86 86 2 142 3

M60 88

77 Ungefug Konstantin M60 88 87,40 Germany 1963 70 77 82 82 1 91 97 (101) 97 1 179 1

67 Canales Glenn M60 88 82,10 USA 1966 70 (74) (75) 70 2 83 87 91 91 2 161 2

M60 110

125 Braun Siegfried M60 110 105,10 Germany 1963 65 (70) (70) 65 1 80 (85) 85 85 1 150 1

90 Kulkarni Prasanna M60 110 101,40 India 1963 62 (66) (66) 62 2 75 (80) 80 80 2 142 2

105 Korn Axel M60 110 100,10 Germany 1966 (53) 53 56 56 3 70 (74) (76) 70 3 126 3

M60 110+

6 Kaiser Oliver M60 110+ 123,30 Germany 1966 65 (70) 70 70 1 85 (90) 90 90 1 160 1

M65 60

32 Wendlandt Achim M65 60 59,60 Germany 1960 41 42 44 44 1 50 53 56 56 1 100 1

M65 71

48 Schieweck Fred M65 71 67,50 Germany 1958 40 44 47 47 1 56 60 63 63 1 110 1

M65 79

56 Pagels Michael M65 79 74,90 Germany 1959 75 78 82 82 1 85 90 95 95 1 177 1
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MastersInternational German Masters Open Men's Results

1 2 3 Max Rank 1 2 3 Max Rank Total Rank

Total

B.W. Team Born

Snatch Clean&Jerk

Lot Last Name First Name Cat.

124 Kopf Jürgen M65 79 72,70 Germany 1957 50 53 (55) 53 3 63 67 70 70 2 123 2

35 Pahlow Markus M65 79 73,80 Germany 1958 50 53 (54) 53 2 62 67 69 69 3 122 3

M65 94

76 Seyffer Volker M65 94 92,40 Germany 1961 50 (53) (53) 50 1 (55) 55 58 58 1 108 1

44 Cech Klaus - Dieter M65 94 93,30 Germany 1960 35 (38) 38 38 2 35 41 (44) 41 2 79 2

M65 110+

37 Köhler Andreas M65 110+ 131,80 Germany 1961 (50) (50) 50 50 1 71 - - 71 1 121 1

M70 88

110 Förster Klaus - Dieter M70 88 79,40 Germany 1955 62 65 68 68 1 82 85 (88) 85 1 153 1

M70 110

97 Rast Jörg M70 110 95,60 Germany 1954 45 (50) 50 50 1 60 65 (73) 65 1 115 1

M75 88

72 Dumm Adelbert M75 88 82,40 Germany 1948 53 (56) 56 56 1 68 71 73 73 1 129 1
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MastersInternational German Masters Open Women's Results

1 2 3 Max Rank 1 2 3 Max Rank Total Rank

W30 69

113 Fiori Charlotta W30 69 67,80 Italy 1993 73 (76) (78) 73 1 93 96 98 98 1 171 1

W30 77

129 Maicher Sarah W30 77 73,80 Germany 1996 (58) 58 62 62 1 78 (81) 81 81 1 143 1

W35 48

60 Kopf Laura W35 48 48,00 Germany 1990 31 (34) (35) 31 1 42 46 (50) 46 1 77 1

W35 53

88 Lubinetska Oleksandra W35 53 50,40 Ukraine 1990 52 56 59 59 1 63 69 (72) 69 1 128 1

W35 58

89 Schulz Friederike W35 58 57,80 Germany 1989 51 53 (54) 53 1 65 68 (70) 68 1 121 1

W35 69

55 Weidlich Alina W35 69 63,80 Germany 1988 57 60 63 63 1 70 75 80 80 1 143 1

W35 77

42 Brisson Stephanie W35 77 71,90 Canada 1990 (60) 60 63 63 1 73 77 (81) 77 1 140 1

W35 86

69 Bogenschneider Antje W35 86 84,60 Germany 1989 42 45 49 49 1 50 55 58 58 1 107 1

W40 69

53 Kreßmann Christine W40 69 68,10 Germany 1985 46 (49) (49) 46 1 56 59 62 62 1 108 1

W40 77

100 Schelhase Carina W40 77 69,30 Germany 1982 57 60 63 63 2 72 76 78 78 1 141 1

29 Knipping Stephanie W40 77 76,60 Germany 1986 56 59 63 63 1 69 73 (77) 73 2 136 2

11 Eichhorn Jasmin W40 77 69,50 Germany 1985 55 58 (61) 58 3 (65) 65 (68) 65 3 123 3

Total

B.W. Team Born

Snatch Clean&Jerk

Lot Last Name First Name Cat.
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MastersInternational German Masters Open Women's Results

1 2 3 Max Rank 1 2 3 Max Rank Total Rank

Total

B.W. Team Born

Snatch Clean&Jerk

Lot Last Name First Name Cat.

W40 86

74 Favero Rachele W40 86 77,20 Italy 1982 66 70 (74) 70 1 (81) (83) 83 83 1 153 1

79 Markiewicz Justyna W40 86 82,50 Poland 1982 50 (54) (56) 50 2 65 70 75 75 2 125 2

85 Fischer Melanie W40 86 83,90 Germany 1984 (52) (52) (52) - - - - - - - - -

W40 86+

51 Pazhayariyil Bava Libas W40 86+ 86,90 India 1984 50 55 58 58 1 65 70 75 75 1 133 1

38 Frühling Sonja W40 86+ 93,30 Germany 1983 52 (55) (55) 52 2 68 72 75 75 2 127 2

W45 58

19 Komppa Anni W45 58 57,80 Finnland 1977 48 50 52 52 1 60 (63) 65 65 1 117 1

122 Wilke Tabea W45 58 56,30 Germany 1981 35 38 40 40 2 44 47 (50) 47 2 87 2

W45 63

9 Benedetti Anna Lucia W45 63 62,10 Italy 1980 53 56 59 59 1 70 74 (77) 74 1 133 1

W45 77

87 Pfaff Ines W45 77 75,30 Germany 1981 41 43 (46) 43 1 (50) 50 52 52 1 95 1

W45 86

112 Heinrich Jessica W45 86 81,20 Germany 1981 45 48 (50) 48 1 60 67 (69) 67 1 115 1

W50 63

36 Murad Lynette W50 63 61,70Great Britain 1975 42 44 46 46 1 53 55 57 57 1 103 1

W50 69

127 Philip Ira W50 69 68,40 Germany 1975 50 (53) (55) 50 1 60 64 66 66 1 116 1

W50 86

63 Radford Joelle Catharine W50 86 81,40Switzerland 1975 50 53 56 56 1 63 67 70 70 1 126 1

W55 53
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MastersInternational German Masters Open Women's Results

1 2 3 Max Rank 1 2 3 Max Rank Total Rank

Total

B.W. Team Born

Snatch Clean&Jerk

Lot Last Name First Name Cat.

114 Branke Kathrin W55 53 52,00 Germany 1967 24 26 28 28 1 35 38 40 40 1 68 1

W60 69

107 Rahir Kim W60 69 66,00 Germany 1963 28 30 31 31 1 38 40 (41) 40 1 71 1

W60 77

13 Eschemann Sabina W60 77 75,30 Germany 1964 38 40 (42) 40 1 50 52 54 54 1 94 1

W60 86

14 Abraham Elizabeth W60 86 77,60 Germany 1962 33 35 37 37 1 43 45 47 47 1 84 1

W65 69

123 Lackus Ulrike W65 69 67,20 Germany 1958 32 35 37 37 1 40 43 45 45 1 82 1

W65 86

31 Bohusch Karin W65 86 81,80 Austria 1959 32 34 36 36 1 40 43 (45) 43 1 79 1
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MastersInternational German Masters Open Men's - Best Athlete

1 2 3 max 1 2 3 max Score Rank

84 See Keat M55 79 72,30Great Britain1967 88 93 (95) 93 110 (115) (116) 110 203 407,305 1

56 Pagels Michael M65 79 74,90 Germany 1959 75 78 82 82 85 90 95 95 177 405,921 2

47 Letuchyi Viktor M45 94 93,50 Ukraine 1979 125 (130) (132) 125 151 (156) - 151 276 405,714 3

24 Palermo Guiseppe M55 94 92,70 Germany 1970 96 100 (104) 100 125 130 - 130 230 388,624 4

94 Majchrzak Jacek M45 110+ 114,20 Poland 1977 112 118 122 122 145 150 (153) 150 272 382,987 5

110 Förster Klaus - Dieter M70 88 79,40 Germany 1955 62 65 68 68 82 85 (88) 85 153 378,406 6

72 Dumm Adelbert M75 88 82,40 Germany 1948 53 (56) 56 56 68 71 73 73 129 377,987 7

15 Zimmer Edgar M40 88 84,70 Germany 1986 110 115 120 120 135 140 145 145 265 375,497 8

109 Schiller Thomas M45 94 92,80 Germany 1977 100 105 (110) 105 128 (135) 142 142 247 372,912 9

23 Moreno Martin M55 110 108,30 Germany 1971 90 96 (101) 96 110 120 129 129 225 353,739 10

77 Ungefug Konstantin M60 88 87,40 Germany 1963 70 77 82 82 91 97 (101) 97 179 351,053 11

20 Neitzel Yves M55 88 85,00 Germany 1970 80 85 87 87 100 105 107 107 194 339,625 12

121 Wong Jonathan M40 71 70,20 Malaysia 1982 86 92 (98) 92 115 (120) (120) 115 207 338,222 13

46 Branke Michael M60 79 78,90 Germany 1965 62 66 70 70 93 97 100 100 170 336,890 14

106 Hillmann Benjamin M35 110 99,80 Germany 1987 100 105 108 108 137 143 148 148 256 336,662 15

26 Stehwin Marco M50 94 93,10 Germany 1974 90 94 (100) 94 115 120 (125) 120 214 336,599 16

1 Veaceslav Cazacu M50 94 90,90 Moldavien 1975 85 (93) (93) 85 125 130 (135) 130 215 336,253 17

45 Maunier Raphael M45 88 85,60 France 1977 85 95 (100) 95 105 115 120 120 215 335,421 18

65 Segui Juan M50 110 109,80 Spain 1972 85 92 (97) 92 115 120 125 125 217 333,653 19

86 Singh Iqbal M45 110+ 118,30 India 1981 95 (105) 105 105 125 135 145 145 250 332,165 20

17 Löwen Markus M30 94 92,30 Germany 1993 112 116 121 121 130 136 142 142 263 331,898 21

21 Pallaske Frank M50 110 101,10 Germany 1975 95 (102) (102) 95 115 (123) 125 125 220 330,983 22

118 Mösche Robert M40 94 88,80 Germany 1986 98 103 (105) 103 130 134 - 134 237 329,153 23

68 Lysenko Alexej M40 79 78,80 Germany 1984 92 98 (106) 98 105 113 120 120 218 326,516 24

93 Bartsch Holger M50 79 77,50 Germany 1972 72 75 (78) 75 104 107 110 110 185 326,458 25

25 Denzel Vladislav M30 110 102,00 Germany 1994 120 (127) (127) 120 140 146 150 150 270 326,171 26

92 Reiss Szczepan M50 110 99,30 Polen 1974 90 95 (100) 95 110 115 (120) 115 210 322,674 27

115 Kumar Santokh M45 110 98,30 India 1980 95 100 104 104 (120) 120 (130) 120 224 319,561 28

41 Grabitsch Dennis M40 94 91,90 Germany 1986 97 102 (105) 102 125 130 (133) 130 232 317,849 29

73 Kolschmann Andree M55 88 87,00 Germany 1970 78 (83) 83 83 100 (105) (105) 100 183 317,177 30

QMasters

Lot Last Name First Name Cat. B.W. Team Born

Snatch Clean&Jerk
Total
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MastersInternational German Masters Open Men's - Best Athlete

1 2 3 max 1 2 3 max Score Rank

QMasters

Lot Last Name First Name Cat. B.W. Team Born

Snatch Clean&Jerk
Total

75 Rohland Joachim M60 71 66,80 Germany 1965 60 63 65 65 75 78 (80) 78 143 313,444 31

96 Borecki Artur M45 110 100,90 Poland 1981 (95) 95 100 100 110 120 (130) 120 220 307,361 32

67 Canales Glenn M60 88 82,10 USA 1966 70 (74) (75) 70 83 87 91 91 161 307,337 33

103 Rippin Dimitri M40 110+ 114,50 Germany 1985 100 104 107 107 120 126 131 131 238 305,991 34

80 Jurke Äneas M35 88 86,40 Germany 1989 88 92 95 95 120 125 130 130 225 305,846 35

124 Kopf Jürgen M65 79 72,70 Germany 1957 50 53 (55) 53 63 67 70 70 123 302,422 36

61 Kousenidis Theodoros M30 88 84,30 Greece 1993 100 (106) 108 108 115 122 (127) 122 230 301,330 37

40 Berg Bastian M50 79 77,70 Germany 1976 75 78 (81) 78 98 (103) 103 103 181 299,741 38

91 Bonetto Alessandro M35 110+ 110,30 Italy 1987 96 (101) 104 104 (123) 125 130 130 234 297,822 39

70 Cremer Kevin M35 79 73,40 Germany 1989 83 86 (88) 86 110 114 (118) 114 200 294,911 40

119 Isayan Sargis M40 71 67,90 Germany 1985 70 (75) 75 75 100 (105) 107 107 182 294,680 41

4 Resch Toni M60 71 69,70 Germany 1963 60 (63) (63) 60 (69) 69 73 73 133 293,613 42

30 Patmore Dominic M45 110+ 116,00Great Britain1980 90 (95) (96) 90 119 123 127 127 217 293,475 43

101 Glenn Thomas M35 79 77,90 USA 1988 78 84 87 87 110 115 (122) 115 202 291,476 44

116 Carstenson Jan M50 88 82,50 Germany 1976 (80) (80) 80 80 95 101 - 101 181 291,052 45

35 Pahlow Markus M65 79 73,80 Germany 1958 50 53 (54) 53 62 67 69 69 122 289,323 46

104 Bögl Stefan M50 79 75,20 Germany 1975 68 72 (75) 72 90 (97) 97 97 169 288,719 47

8 Jurke Bartimäus M30 94 90,60 Germany 1996 95 100 (103) 100 125 130 (133) 130 230 284,954 48

49 Kanthack Leroy M30 110 106,70 Germany 1996 98 (103) 103 103 130 138 (145) 138 241 281,788 49

39 Charalampos Lioulias M50 88 83,40 Greece 1976 75 78 81 81 95 (98) (98) 95 176 281,607 50

33 Büttner Michael M60 79 78,30 Germany 1966 50 53 56 56 (82) 82 86 86 142 277,425 51

48 Schieweck Fred M65 71 67,50 Germany 1958 40 44 47 47 56 60 63 63 110 276,226 52

2 Braun Michael M60 79 79,00 Germany 1966 63 67 (70) 67 70 75 (80) 75 142 276,174 53

125 Braun Siegfried M60 110 105,10 Germany 1963 65 (70) (70) 65 80 (85) 85 85 150 274,943 54

81 Scholz Lars M55 110 106,40 Germany 1969 63 68 71 71 88 92 96 96 167 273,812 55

102 Chiotis Filipos M40 94 91,30 Greece 1984 78 83 (88) 83 (108) 112 (118) 112 195 273,619 56

97 Rast Jörg M70 110 95,60 Germany 1954 45 (50) 50 50 60 65 (73) 65 115 269,709 57

12 Löwen Erik M30 110 107,80 Germany 1993 100 (105) (107) 100 120 125 (130) 125 225 269,037 58

28 Schenke Eduard M30 110 107,90 Germany 1992 90 95 98 98 117 123 (128) 123 221 267,266 59

78 Charanjit Charanjit M45 88 81,60 India 1981 65 70 75 75 95 100 (105) 100 175 266,067 60
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MastersInternational German Masters Open Men's - Best Athlete

1 2 3 max 1 2 3 max Score Rank

QMasters

Lot Last Name First Name Cat. B.W. Team Born

Snatch Clean&Jerk
Total

32 Wendlandt Achim M65 60 59,60 Germany 1960 41 42 44 44 50 53 56 56 100 265,443 61

6 Kaiser Oliver M60 110+ 123,30 Germany 1966 65 (70) 70 70 85 (90) 90 90 160 264,444 62

90 Kulkarni Prasanna M60 110 101,40 India 1963 62 (66) (66) 62 75 (80) 80 80 142 263,397 63

3 Liotto Rudy M35 88 84,50 Italy 1990 (83) 83 (86) 83 105 110 (113) 110 193 261,944 64

22 Dr. Smith Garrett Michael M35 79 75,30 USA 1988 80 83 (86) 83 95 (100) (100) 95 178 261,559 65

10 Kloster Björn M30 110 106,60 Germany 1992 (90) 90 95 95 120 (126) (126) 120 215 261,019 66

43 Exner Antonio M55 110 101,00 Germany 1968 60 63 66 66 80 84 87 87 153 259,590 67

27 Gasparini Joele M30 94 89,10 Italy 1996 85 89 (92) 89 105 110 115 115 204 254,436 68

82 Laska Paul Peter M40 88 84,90 Germany 1984 70 (75) (78) 70 105 (113) (115) 105 175 253,058 69

7 Küderle Oliver M50 71 69,80 Germany 1975 55 62 (67) 62 70 75 78 78 140 250,187 70

66 Becker Maik M55 110+ 119,90 Germany 1970 63 67 (70) 67 85 90 94 94 161 249,939 71

111 Antoniou Georgios M45 110+ 168,60 Greece 1980 85 90 95 95 105 110 (116) 110 205 248,479 72

99 Kumar Sandeep M35 65 63,50 India 1989 60 65 (70) 65 85 (90) (90) 85 150 244,655 73

59 Mucha Joonas M40 79 78,60 Germany 1986 75 (79) 79 79 (86) 86 (93) 86 165 242,225 74

117 Kottlorz Rene M50 88 86,30 Germany 1972 (60) 60 (65) 60 (75) 75 80 80 140 234,813 75

62 Lobato Gonzalez Javier M55 71 70,20 Spain 1970 50 53 (56) 53 (66) 66 (69) 66 119 230,642 76

105 Korn Axel M60 110 100,10 Germany 1966 (53) 53 56 56 70 (74) (76) 70 126 222,261 77

52 Schmalz Denis M40 88 84,50 Germany 1983 65 (70) (73) 65 80 85 (90) 85 150 219,656 78

37 Köhler Andreas M65 110+ 131,80 Germany 1961 (50) (50) 50 50 71 - - 71 121 215,172 79

76 Seyffer Volker M65 94 92,40 Germany 1961 50 (53) (53) 50 (55) 55 58 58 108 215,110 80

131 Singh Gill Rajwinder M30 88 82,40 India 1993 60 - - 60 95 - - 95 155 205,187 81

95 Batra Rajesh M45 88 86,60 India 1978 55 (65) (65) 55 60 (70) - 60 115 176,341 82

44 Cech Klaus - Dieter M65 94 93,30 Germany 1960 35 (38) 38 38 35 41 (44) 41 79 160,060 83

71 Parkash Jyoti M45 110 98,00 India 1981 35 (40) 40 40 30 45 55 55 95 134,074 84

126 Hoffmann Adam M40 110 100,50 USA 1984 80 84 88 88 (123) (123) (123) - - 119,228 85

83 Nicol Ron Marco M45 79 76,50 Germany 1977 35 - - 35 35 - - 35 70 115,286 86
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MastersInternational German Masters Open Women's - Best Athlete

1 2 3 max 1 2 3 max Score Rank

113 Fiori Charlotta W30 69 67,80 Italy 1993 73 (76) (78) 73 93 96 98 98 171 232,180 1

123 Lackus Ulrike W65 69 67,20 Germany 1958 32 35 37 37 40 43 45 45 82 228,644 2

74 Favero Rachele W40 86 77,20 Italy 1982 66 70 (74) 70 (81) (83) 83 83 153 224,573 3

9 Benedetti Anna Lucia W45 63 62,10 Italy 1980 53 56 59 59 70 74 (77) 74 133 222,048 4

19 Komppa Anni W45 58 57,80 Finnland 1977 48 50 52 52 60 (63) 65 65 117 215,999 5

100 Schelhase Carina W40 77 69,30 Germany 1982 57 60 63 63 72 76 78 78 141 215,781 6

88 Lubinetska Oleksandra W35 53 50,40 Ukraine 1990 52 56 59 59 63 69 (72) 69 128 214,226 7

13 Eschemann Sabina W60 77 75,30 Germany 1964 38 40 (42) 40 50 52 54 54 94 212,935 8

55 Weidlich Alina W35 69 63,80 Germany 1988 57 60 63 63 70 75 80 80 143 209,960 9

63 Radford Joelle Catharine W50 86 81,40 Switzerland1975 50 53 56 56 63 67 70 70 126 209,304 10

127 Philip Ira W50 69 68,40 Germany 1975 50 (53) (55) 50 60 64 66 66 116 205,753 11

31 Bohusch Karin W65 86 81,80 Austria 1959 32 34 36 36 40 43 (45) 43 79 198,850 12

14 Abraham Elizabeth W60 86 77,60 Germany 1962 33 35 37 37 43 45 47 47 84 198,295 13

36 Murad Lynette W50 63 61,70Great Britain1975 42 44 46 46 53 55 57 57 103 191,837 14

42 Brisson Stephanie W35 77 71,90 Canada 1990 (60) 60 63 63 73 77 (81) 77 140 191,263 15

29 Knipping Stephanie W40 77 76,60 Germany 1986 56 59 63 63 69 73 (77) 73 136 189,088 16

89 Schulz Friederike W35 58 57,80 Germany 1989 51 53 (54) 53 65 68 (70) 68 121 185,519 17

51 Pazhayariyil Bava Libas W40 86+ 86,90 India 1984 50 55 58 58 65 70 75 75 133 182,080 18

129 Maicher Sarah W30 77 73,80 Germany 1996 (58) 58 62 62 78 (81) 81 81 143 181,932 19

11 Eichhorn Jasmin W40 77 69,50 Germany 1985 55 58 (61) 58 (65) 65 (68) 65 123 179,833 20

79 Markiewicz Justyna W40 86 82,50 Poland 1982 50 (54) (56) 50 65 70 75 75 125 179,352 21

107 Rahir Kim W60 69 66,00 Germany 1963 28 30 31 31 38 40 (41) 40 71 174,226 22

114 Branke Kathrin W55 53 52,00 Germany 1967 24 26 28 28 35 38 40 40 68 173,324 23

38 Frühling Sonja W40 86+ 93,30 Germany 1983 52 (55) (55) 52 68 72 75 75 127 172,697 24

112 Heinrich Jessica W45 86 81,20 Germany 1981 45 48 (50) 48 60 67 (69) 67 115 168,846 25

53 Kreßmann Christine W40 69 68,10 Germany 1985 46 (49) (49) 46 56 59 62 62 108 159,277 26

122 Wilke Tabea W45 58 56,30 Germany 1981 35 38 40 40 44 47 (50) 47 87 150,865 27

87 Pfaff Ines W45 77 75,30 Germany 1981 41 43 (46) 43 (50) 50 52 52 95 143,227 28

69 Bogenschneider Antje W35 86 84,60 Germany 1989 42 45 49 49 50 55 58 58 107 139,296 29

60 Kopf Laura W35 48 48,00 Germany 1990 31 (34) (35) 31 42 46 (50) 46 77 134,597 30

QMasters

Lot Last Name First Name Cat. B.W. Team Born

Snatch Clean&Jerk
Total
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QMasters

Lot Last Name First Name Cat. B.W. Team Born

Snatch Clean&Jerk
Total

85 Fischer Melanie W40 86 83,90 Germany 1984 (52) (52) (52) - - - - - - - -
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